Finance Limited with effect from 30.11.2022 as per "Certificate of Incorporation Pursuant to change of Name" as 
certified by Registrar of Companies under Ministry of Corporate Affairs.  
It has been decided to sell the secured asset mentioned hereunder through E-Auction for realization of the secured 

debts due to M/s Shriram Finance Ltd., amounting to Rs.14152232/- (One Crore Forty One Lakhs 
Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two Rupees Only)   _10.07.2023_  as on. plus future 
interest/charges/other costs incurred by the Secured Creditor thereon till final payment/realization. 

Shriram Auto Mall India Limited (SAMIL) 
Will sell by online e-auction on https://eauctions.samil.in/

[...]

House Wall Of Panakala Tirupathaiah.42-0 Ft,. 
Within The Above An Extent Of 356 Sq.Yds Or 297.65 Sq.Mts Of Vacant House 
Site Bearing Municipal Door No.8-10-197/A And Vlt Asst.No.1770 Only. (This 
Property Corresponds To Doc.No.1095/2012 Of S.R.O Guntur). 

Reserve Price Rs.72,09,000/- (Seventy two lakhs nine thousand  Rupees Only) (To 

reduced 10% on Previous reserve    price of Rs. 80,10,000 /-) 
Highest Valuation report  Amount 

Earnest Money Deposit 10% of the Reserve Price  

i.e. Rs.7,20,900/- (seven lakhs twenty thousand nine hundred  
Rupees Only)   

The title deeds of the properties can be inspected at the office of the Auctioneers or the Secured Creditor on                    
14.02-2026 Time 11.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m., by prior appointment.  For appointments, contact the Authorised